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1968 

This report includes statistics for 
industry 077 - Salt Mines of Standard In-
dustrial Classification Manual (Catalogue 
No. 12-501). For statistical purposes, the 
industry Salt Mines is defined as including 
establishments primarily engaged in the mi-
ning of rock salt or in the recovery of 
salt from brine wells and in refining salt. 
This industry includes establishments en-
gaged in all of the processes of salt pro-
duction. 

As indicated in the explanations, 

S 

	

	ble 10, salt or brine is not only produ- 
d by the firms classified to this indus-
ry but also by firms classified to the 
emical industry. 

Shipments of common salt or sodium 
chloride in 1968 amounted to 4,864,324 tons 
valued at $31,170,092; the preceding year 
the producers shipped 4995 628r 

 tons valued 
at $27,808,129. These valuations do not in-
clude the value of containers which was 
$2,506,222 in 1968 and $2,292,827 in 1967. 
Over 20 per cent of the tonnage was repor-
ted as the salt content of brine. This 
brine was pumped from the wells to chnical 
plants which produced caustic soda, chlorine, 
etc. in Canada and United States. Rock 
salt shipments amounted to 3,230,305 tons. 

Le present bulletin renferme lea statisti-
ques sur l'industrie 077, Mines de sel, de is 
Classification type des industries (n °  de catalo-
gue 12-501). Aux fins de is statistique, se 
classent dana "Mines de sel" lea établissements 
qui se iivrent principalement A l'extractioii du 
sal gemme ou a la récupération du sel des puits 
dt eau  salée et du raffinage du sel. L'industrie 
comprend tous lea êtablissements qui effectuent 

ou l'autre des operations relatives h is 
production du sel. 

Coinme l'indiquent lea expeditions données 
au Tableau 10, le sel ou saumure n l est pas seu-
lement produit par les sociétés classées dans 
cette industrie mais aussi par celles qul appar-
tiennent A l'industrie des produits chimiques. 

En 1968, lesexpéditions de sel ordinaire 
ou chiorure de sodium ont été de 4,864,324 tonnes 
d'une valeur de $31,170,092; en 1967, elles é- 
taient de 4,995,628r  tonnes ($ 27 , 808,129). Ne fait 
pea partie de ces sotmnes is valeur des conte- 
nants qui était de $2,506,222 et $2,292,827 en 
1968 et 1967 respectivement. Plus de 20 p.  100 
du tonnage a éte déclaré comme sel contenu dana la 
saumure. Cette saumure a été pompée des puits 
jusqu'aux usines chimiques qui produisent l'hy-
drate de soude, la chiorure, etc. au  Canada et 
aux Etats-Unis. Les expeditions de sel genmie 
ont ete de 3,230,305 tonnes. 

0 
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SYMBOLS 
	

BICNVS CONVEN'J.lONNELS 

The following standard symbols are 	Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em- 
used in Dominion Bureau of Statistics pub- 	ployes uniformément dans les publications du Bureau 
lications: 
	

fédéral de la statistique: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

' preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

nombres indisponibles. 

• n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zér. 

-- nombres infii_  

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de 
la Loi sur la statistique relatives au 
secret. 

I 
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CABLE1. Principal Statistice, Salt Mines, 1.964-1968 

HAl 1. Stati.tiques priccipales, mines do sal, 1964-1968 

Mining activity - Activitd ,stni4ro Total activity - Activitd totals 

Production and Working owners 
related workers coot of bet of Value and partners Employees 

Estab- fuel and materials of - - 
flub- Travailleurs do la dcc- and produc. Value Proprigtaires et F.mpioyd. 

Year cents production at conneXee tricity supplies tion a4ded esoucids sctifs Value 
added 

Ann8e ita- Man- CoOt du CoOt dea Valour Valour - - Salaries Valour -  
6115cc- hours combun- netter., do is ajoutee With- and 
cents Number paid Wages tibia at at four- produc- Number drowalo Number wages ajoutée - - - 	do l'dlec- nitures tion - - - - 

iSombre Source- Selairoe tricitd Sombre Be- Nombre 	Traits- 
hems traits meat. at 

payOes salaires 

No. 1 000 $000 $000 $000 

noith. 

1 1 777 1,788 3,758 1.365 3,906 23,104 11,834 - - 1,130 5,767 18,112 
10 817 1,881 4,140 1,396 5,102 24,750 18,251 - - 1,204 6,410 18,662 
10 828 1,755 4,137 1,316 4,302 23,418 17,800 - - 1,261 6,755 18,062 

1964 	......................... 
1965 	......................... 

10 871 1,930 4,828 1,369 5,058 27,514 21,087 - - 1,268r 7,808 21.419 
1966 	......................... 
1967 	......................... 
1968 	......................... 10 883 1,958 5,057 1.422 5,975 30,681 23,464 - - 1,304 8,223 23,863 

TABLE 2, Employment and Payroll, Salt Mines, 1964-1966 

'IABLEAU 2. Emploi 01 paie, mines de sal, 1964-1968 

Employees Salaries and wage. 

Employde Traitecente et salaire. 

Production Production  
and related and related  

workers workers - Adminiatra- Sales Ad- 
Travatileure live and and - Trava 	ours minis- Sales 

oar da In Other office distribution e la trative and 
production - - - Total production and 	distri- 

ct 
connexes 

Autres Administra- 
ticsat 

Ventes 
et 

at connexes Other - office 	button - - Total 
bureau distribution Autres Ad- 	Ventes 

Mining mists- at - tratton 	diatri- 
Mines Mining at 	button - 	"T" 

I H H N H 
- 

Mine. 
bureau - F 

9 5 5 5 II 

number - sombre 	- 5'000 

746 31 - - 273 80 (1> (1) 1,019 111 3,758 - 2,009 - 5,167 
783 34 - - 291 96 (1) (1) 1,074 130 4,140 - 2,269 - 6.410 
795 33 1 - 349r 83 (1) (1) 1,145 116 4.137 12 2.576 30 6,755 

1964 	................. 
1965 	................. 

837 34 - - 215r 65r 116 21 1,275 138 4,628 - 3,772 33 6,633 
1966 	................. 
1967 	................. 
1968 	................. 850 33 - - 219 63 113 21 1,187 117 5,057 - 3,130 36 8,223 

(1) Included with edmioietrative. - lucius avec administration. - - 
TABLE 3. Production and Related Workers, Salt Mines, 1967 and 1968 

TABLEAU 3. Travaiileurs do La production et conuexe,, mines de eel, 1967 at 1968 

1967 1968 

Mill Mill 
Mine - Mine - 

lIaise Uaine 

Month - Ibis Surface Underground Surface Underground 

A ciel ouvert Souterraine H A ciel ouvert Soutarraiae H - F - F 
H H II 11 H K - F - - F - 
N H H H 

number - sombre 

142 - 240 486 30 172 236 434 29 
140 - 242 418 33 174 - 240 442 33 

March - Mars 	................... ... .......... . ............ 115 - 235 470 34 162 - 196 421 32 
April - Avril 	........ 

January - .lanvier 	......................................... 

. ................................... 116 - 217 41.8 30 152 - 250 423 32 
May 	- 	... 	................................................ 116 - 224 462 29 150 - 254 426 31 

February - Ffvrter 	........................................ 

June 	- 	Juin 	............................................... .112 

. . - 257 437 29 169 - 251 438 33 

101 - 232 511 37 160 255 465 40 
108 - 247 499 39 165 - 255 455 37 • -cpcecsber - Septembre ..................... . .............. 112 
116 

- 225 
249 

494 
487 

38 
39 

161 
160 

- - 247 
262 

444 
448 

37 
32 

November - Novembre 	.... 

uiy - .luillet 	............................................ 
August - AoOt 	............................................. 

. ................................. 127 247 494 39 171 - 258 450 33 
otober -Octobre 	......................................... 

124 

. . - 246 494 34 172 - 248 434 27 

	

December - Ddceebre 	....................................... 

	

Average - Moyesne 	....................................... 119 - 238 1 	480 34 1 	164 - 246 1 	440 1 33 
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TABLE 4. Purchased Fuel and Electricity Used, Silt Hines, 1967 and 1968 

TABLEAu 4. Combustible at diectricild achetds at utiiie&a, mines di sal, 1967 .cd 

1967 1968 

Description 
quantity coat quantity coat 

QuantiEd CoOt Q,,antite CoOt 

$ , 000 $ . 000 

Bitominous coal - 	aarbon bitonineux: 
(a) From Canadian mines - De mines eanadiennes .................ton - tomie 9,530 87 8,115 74 
(b) Imported 	- 	Imporld 	......................................... 	" 11,791 133 12,257 141 

Sub-bit,asinous coal (from Alberta mines only) - Charbon sos-bit- 
mineux (des mines di 1 Alberta seulmeent) - - - - 

Anthtacite coal - Anthracite - - - - 

- - - - 

- - - - 

Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars and trucks) - Essence (y 
compria essence utilisde dana lea automobiles at lea canions) .. 	gallon (Imp.) 30,256 9 33,408 10 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil .. Huile de chauffage y 
7,233.868 598 7,651,581 627 

- - - - 

compris kdro.ène ou pdirole 	.................................... .. . 

Gas - Can: 
(a) Liquefied petroleom gases - Can di pftrole liqudfido .......gallon (Imp.) 6,110 3 8.859 3 

Lignite coal - Lignite ........................................... . 

(b) Other manufactured gas - Autre gas d'usine - - - 

Coke 	............................................................. . 

(c) Natural 	gas - Can naturel 	............................... ... H Cu. 	ft. 	- H pi. 	cu 1,118,924 133 1,151,951 150 

Other fuel - Autre combustible - - - - 

food — lois 	...................................................... . 

Slectricity purchased - tlectricit& achetde ......................kwh, - Wh 43.998,555 406 45.630,019 417 

Steam purchased - Vapsur achetfe - - - 

Fuel and electricity used - Total - Combustible at flectricitE 
... 1,369 

Electricity generated - 	 lectrlcitd produite: 

utilieês 	................................................... . 

For own use - Pour propre usage 14,542,840 ... 9,309.750 
For sale - Pour IS yenta - - - 

TABLE 5. Materials and Supplies, 	Salt Mines, 1967 and 1968 

TABLEAIJ 5. MatiSres at fournitures, mines de eel, 	1967 at 1968 

Cost - CoOt 
Deacription 

1967 1968 

('000 

Ore or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in mine/mill operations - Minersi Os 
30 14 autren matiAres semi-finjen achetfa at utilisde S la mine/seine .................................

Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenaots, matibras at fourniturea d'expfdi. 
2,218 2.521 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures dexploitation, 
2,810 3.440 

lion utilisfa 	................................................................................... 

Aaount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by establisheents - Sa verade S 

d'entretten at de rfp.sration utilisdee (sauf Is combustible) .................................... 

- - 

5,058 

autrui contra travail our matiSres appartanant aux ftabliasements ............................... 

Total 	........................................................................................... 5975 

TABLE 6. Value of Production, Salt Mines, 1967 and 1968 

TABlEAU 6. Valeur de Ia production, mines di sal, 1967 at 1968 

1967 	 1968 

('000 
Cross value of salt ahiisaents (including containers) - Valeur brute des expeditions de eel 

27, 326 30.471 (avec 	lea 	contenent.) 	........................................................................... 

- - 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - Se reçue 

Value of all other products shipped - Vsleur de toss autrea produits expddida ..................... 

on paiee.ent pour travail sur m.sti6res at produits appartenant S autrui ......................... 

188 

.- 

27,514 

Change in inventory - Rectifications de l'inventaire ...............................................

Value of production - Valeur 	de 	la 	production 	................................................... 31,020 

I 
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u 7. Drilling Cmpl.tad an Sale Dapo.its,(l) 1961 and 1968 

AL! 7 Forage exdcuid our leo gisanenis de eel (1), 1967 at 1968 

Footag, drilled - Lomgu.ur as pied. 

	

1967 
	

1968 

Diamond drilling for exploration and testing - Forage so diamant pour prospection at prdllvon.nt 
d'êchentillon., 

By mining ceepanies with their own personnel and equipment - Par isa socidtd. usinibres 1 1 'aide 
da hut propre personnel at laur propre metériel . ............................................ 

	

. .43,516 	 42,091 
By diamond drilling contractors - Per des entrepreneurs an forage au dissent 	 - 	 - 

Other diamond drilling - Autre forage auu diam.nt; 

By mining coopanias with th.ir own personnel and equipment - Par Ise socidids minibr.s I Laide 

	

de leer propre per.onnal at leer propre metdriei .............................................. .....- 	 - 

By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs an forage au diament 	 - 	 - 

DrilLing by percussion or Other maohine.(2) - Forage b percussion ou b l'eide d'autres mechines(2) 	 732.000 	 1,018,160 

(l)tnclud.e only firm, classified to this industry. - Ne .'epplique qu'evee entrepria.o decades dane ceite brenche d'activitC. 
(2) Not complete as records are unobtainable at certain mine,. - Donndes incomplItes parce que lee rdgistrea de certain.. mince no soot paa disponible. 

TABLE S. Specified Taxes Paid by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operation.. (1) 1968 

TABLEAU S. Certain.s taxes paydea par lam candids exploitant dec minen de eel(l), 1968 

Amount - Montant 

$ , 000 

1,287 

336 

1,623 

Metere of taxes - Caere da tax. 

. 	,.!rel incons tax, including tax on non-operating revenue - Impbt fdddral our Ic raven.., y cris ibt cur lea recetta. 
.!ree qu.e tee racett.s d'.xploitattoo ....................................................................................... 

tocial taxes - Taxes provincial.. .......................................................................................... 

!tctpal taxea - Taxi, municipal.. ............................................................................................ 

Total ........................................................................................................................ 

S 

an 	 operations of salt mine.. - 	 connex.. 

TA.8I.E 9. Miscellaneous Fxpenditures Made by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operation., (l) 1968 

TABLEAU 9, Diver.es ddpanses dee socidt&. .xploitant den mines d. sel(l), 1968 

Amount - Montant 

(a) Workmen'. compensation - Cotisation pour accidents do travail ............................................................... .. 124 

(b) Siltcoaie aese.mo.nt - Causation pour eilicoee ............................................................................. ...- 

(c) 11nloy.est insurance - A.sur.nce-chge .................................................................................. ...43 

(d) Aggregata cost of structures, roeds, machinery, equipment, etc. • built by or purchased from outside contractor, or euppli.ra 
and chargeable to Fix.d Assets Account - CoOt global des b*tim.nt., route.. machinerie, .at&rial, etc. • conatruits par 
des entrepreneurs n.e des foursieseura no ach.td. dew, at iwutable I l'actif ibilis& .................................. 2,543 

(e) Book valu, of fixed a.eeta (new structures, r.ed,, machinery, equipment, etc. • including major repairs and alteration.) 
produced by own employee, and chargeabl, to Fixed Assets Account - Va1.ur ctable da l'actif iobilisd (oos,veaux 
bltim.nte, routes, suechinerte, setdriel, etc., p coequris I.a rdparations et rdfections importantee) produita par 
1.m propra. amploy6o 4.s eocidtds at imputable I l'actif ibilied ....................................................... .49 

(f) Other capital expenditures not reported in (d) and (e) - Autras ddpsnaes de capital non ddclarêes I (d) on (s) 	 - 

(g) Cost of material, and supplies used in the production of machinery and equipment and in the conetruction of rued., and 
new strutter.. (including major repairs and alteration, by own employees and chargeabl, to Fixed Assets Account) - CoOt 
iou natibres at foornituree utilisCes dane Ia production 4e Is mschinerie at du ouetdrisl at dana Is construction 4o 

tea at ds nouveauna bitiment. (p cos,ris r6perattons at rdfections importantes faitee par les propres esq,1oy4s des 
.cltds at imputables I l'actif i,obilisd) .............................................................................. .10 

(IL (osi of office supplies used during the year, not chargeable to Fixed Assets Account. Excludes cost of .tampa and m.t.r 
anpenses - CoOt des fournitures de bureau otilisdea pendant l'annde, non imputable k l'actif tsn.obtlisd. No rompr.nd 
pas le coOt d.s timbr.. at des machines 1 sffranchir 145 

(1) Includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian Operationa of Salt Nines not allocated aleewhera. - Cmuçrend lee activitds conuaxes I l'ex-
ploitation de mines de e.l Cu Caneda non iequutables sur en autra poet.. 
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TABLE 10. Production and Shipmeuta(i) of Salt, 1967 and 1 

TABLEAU 10. Production at eapddittons do .el(i), 1967 et I 

 

191, 

Shipments 

Expddit tona 

Sailing Production quantity I value 

Quantitd 	Valour 
des 

vent.. 
tons - taunt. 	$000 

Shipment. 

Expddttiona 

5.11 lug Production Quantity I value 

Quantitd 	Vsleur 
doe 

vent.. 
tons - tonims 

 

	

Fine vecume salt - Sel fi, conceotrd ..................................................558,853 	554,337 	10,181 	579,531 	553.280 	11,121 
Mine rock salt - Sel g 	............................................................3,071,649 	3.023,397 	14,759 	3,339,564 	3,230,305 	16,711 
Salt recovered in chemical operations - Sal rdtupdrd bra de traiteinentu chistiques 	20,316 	20,142 	81 	32,911 	33,198 	176 

	

Dry salt - Total - Sd Sec ..........................................................3,650,818 	3.597,876 	25,021 	3,952,006 	3,816,783 	28,008 

Salt content of brines used and shipped - Sal centenu dana lea ea.a.res utilisdee et 

	

sxpddides ...................................... . ............. .... .................. .1,397,752 	1,397,752 	2,787 	1,047,541 	1,047,541 	3,162 

	

Salt and salt content of brine - Total - Sal at eel content, dana lee .alme,r 	 5,048,570 	4.995,628 	27.808 	4,999,547 	4.864.324 	31,170 

	

Value of containers - Valour den contenanta .............................................. 	 ... 	 2.293 	... 	 .,. 	 2,506 

Total value, including containers - Valeur totaie, y comprl.e lea contanant 	 ... 	 ... 	 30,101 	... 	 ... 	 33,676 

(1) IncLudes brine and dry aalt used in producers' own associated plants. - C,seprend Is •a.me,re et to eel eec utilisds par lee producteurs dana leura prepres 
u$ine$ tntdgrdea. 

Note, The above and subsequent tables contain data on comeodittee produced by operators which are classified to other induatries. - Nota, La tableau ci-deasue 
at lea autrea tableaux ranferment dat donndes our des marchandises produitea par des exploitants cbaasde dan. d'autres industries. 

TABLE 11. Shipments of Sail by Producers, 1959.1968 

TABLEAU 11. Expeditions de eel par los producteurs, 1959-1968 

Year Tons Value Year Tons Val,, 

Anne. Tonnea Valour Anne. Tonnea Vale! 

9'OOO 

1959 	............................ . ... 2,985,937r 18,035 3,637,143r 23,204 
2,982,735r 19,356 4,248,064r 23,986 
2,952,234 r  19,552 4,128.822' 23,846 

1960 	................................. 

3,322,382' 

. 
21,927 

1964 	................................. 
1965 	................................. 

6,995,628' 27,808 
1961 	................................. 
1962 	................................. 
1963 	................................. 3,390,719 r  22,317 

1966 	................................. 
1967 	................................. 
1968 	................................. 4,864,326 31.170 

TABLE 12. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Provinces, 1959-1968 

TABLEAU 12. Expdditions de 	per lea producteurs, par province, 1959-1968 

Year - Anode 

Nova Scotia - 	. 
Naivel ie-Ecoose 

Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Albert. 

Tons Value Ton. Value Tons Value Tone Value Tone Value 

Taunts Valour bunts Vabeur Tonnes Valour Tonos. Valeur Tunnel Veleur 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 91000 9'OOO 

120,225 1,898 2,732.191 13,229 23,547 626 48,776 1,190 61,598 1,092 
1960 	.................................. 163,901 2.256 2,675,414 15,995 21,925 561 49,064 1,337 72,431 1,206 
1961 	.................................. 225,875 2,659 2,567,412 13,586 23,103 629 51,964 1,322 83,880 1.355 

312,519 3,113 2,839,193 15.388 25,010 635 54,951 1,337 90,729 1,454 

356,902 6,044 2.856.216 14.793 24,883 618 56,301 1,364 96,417 1,497 

1959 	.................................. 

448,808 4,940 2,984,228 14,553 27,744 631 74,952 1.487 101,411 1,593 

1962 	.................................. 

459,114 4,608 3,564,449 15,499 29,834 650 78,958 1,413 115,706 1,816 

1963 	.................................. 

474,981 4,725 3,418,979 15,244 27,069 661 84.979 1,444 222,814 1.773 

1964 	.................................. 
1965 	.................................. 

41.6,865 6,865 4,307,443 19,114 25,453' 568 89.732 1,452 126,135 1,827 
1966 	.................................. 
1967 	.................................. 
1968 	.................................. 473,584 5,244 4,143.759 21,606 27,120 616 99,480 1,928 120,381 1,776 

TABLE 13. Producers' Shipmauts of Salt, by Months, 1966-1968 

TABLEAU 13. Expeditions de eel par bee producteure, par mote, 1966-1968 

Month - Mail 1966 5967 1968 Month - Hot. 1966 1967 1968 

tons - taunts ton. - taunts 

January - Janvier 
F.bruary - Fdvrier 

397,693T 
351 , 262r 
246,919 

462,693r 
449 , 33r 
372,565r 

574,255 
419,015 
261,837 

September - Septembre 
October - Octobre 

	

297,173 	369,531 

	

372,752 	600,445 

	

439,928 	533,746 

	

371. 	7'. 
351,1,1 

	

435. 	5" 
289,811r  284,954w 317,820 November - Novembre 475.125 	555,460 483710" 

March - More ................. 
April - Avrii ................ 
May - Mat .................... 
June 	- Juin 	................. July - Juillet 	.... . ......... 

278,568 t  
.255,751 
.286,164 

330,9Q3 
331,068r 
387.172 

463,025 
322,373 
294,092 

A..gust - Aollt ............... 

December - Ddcenbre ..,., 
Total 	.................... 

437,676 	517,958 51,9,5-7,, - 	- 
4,864,324 .4,128,822 4,995,628r 

I 
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i.[I.i 14. Iorts and Exports of Silt and kin., 1966.1968 

14. Onpartations it exportation. di sal et eee, 1966-1968 

1966 1967 1968 

Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value 

bones Valeur bonnie Velour boone. VsJ.eur 

9 1 000 9'000 $000 

Doporte - Imporcationa: 
Salt and brine - 3.1 at aa..re 	 • 509, 548 2.118 567,012 2,571 644,153 3,119 

Exports - Exportation.: 
Salt and brine - Sal at sa.o ................................... .. 3,588 .. 3,926 .. 5,921 

StiSe UL Laflass, LWpwr La by L.wn?oLLa. , ..OLSSU5UC Lw. .,rw. 	 . 	 , 	a 0&ue Q . ',.,__.., - 
Canada "l,eportationa par M.rchandiae.", no is catalogue 65-007 at coerce do Canada "Exportations par Marchandia.et', no de catalogue 65.004. 

TABLE 15. Cosssunption of Silt in Specified Canadian Industries, 1966 and 1967(1) 

TABLEAU IS. Consation di nil daos certain.s industries canadiennee, 1966 it 1967(1) 

Industry - Industrie 

1966 1967 

quantity Valus Quantity Value 

Quentitd Valour Quantitd Valeur 

tons $'OOO tons $'OOO 

tonnes tenD.. 

Slaughtering and weal packing - Abatt.age at prdparations do la viande 	.... ........................ 50,312 1,058 49,291 1,123 
1,731 47 1,170 38 Sausage and sausage casings - Swactast et boyaux 6 sauciese ....................................... 

18,794 474 28,729 581 fish products - Industrie 	du poiaaon 	.............................................................. 
Foods, breakfast cereal - Aliwenti, 	cdréslea do table ............................................. 1,153 30 1.244 33 

1,482 

. 

54 1,507 31 
13,581 413 20,266 518 

249 6 296 7 
13,912 438 16.525 136 

[[iscoics - Biscuits 	............................................................................... 

58 2 437 18 

tskries - Boulangertes 	........................................................................... 
M,caroni - Macsroni 	............................................................................... 
Poultry proceeaors - Preparations di 1. volaille .................................................. 

1,013 33 1.170 49 

'iscellanecus food preparations - Manufacturiera d 'alimenta divers ................................ 

21,645 506 21,126 546 
Process 	cheese - Fronsge refait 	................................................................... 
Fruits and vegetable preparations - Preparations do fruits at ldges ............................. 

626 28 713 23 [[reverie. - Braseortac 	............................................................................ 
Dairy factories - Pabriques 	Iaitières 	............................................................. 7,142 288 8,396 354 

5,747 122 5,891 144 
2,870 35 3,100 64 
1,542 36 1,434 36 

267 6 129 3 

l eather 	tanneries - Tanneries ..................................................................... 

64,427 758 61,993 804 

Soaps and cleaning preparations - Savons it cpoe6s do nettoyage ................................. 
Dyeing and finishing of textilea - Teinture et appr8t des textiles ................................ 

45,3% 1,030 49,103 1,213 

Artificial ice - Clace artifictelle 	............................................................... 
Pulp and paper wills - Industrie den pdtes it papier 	............................................. 

767 23 911 33 
Peed wanufacturers - Hanufacturiere d'alt.snta pour lee aniasu., ................................... 
Flour wills - Maulins 	6 	farine 	.................................................................... 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals - Manufacturiers di produita chimiques industriels 1.965,545 1  6,386 2,090.836 8,994 

(1) 1968 coneption data not available at time of publication. - Lee chiffres di 1968 cur Is conaoatioo non di.pooibles so moment di I. pubdcation. 

List of Eatablisheents clssaified to this Industry, 1968 

Lists dee gtabllseements claneda dane catte inaaatrte 1968 

(Does not include establi.l,ents classified to other industries, which recover salt as a secondary scttvity) 

(Me cr.nd paa les dtabliasnta claasds dane d'autree branch.s d'activitd door is rdcupdratton du sal set une ectt,itd s.condatr.) 

Nw - Non 
Head office or general office 

- 
Si6ge social on bureau principal 

Location - Eaplacwnt 

Nova Scotia -. Nouvelle-coa.e: 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. 	Ltd. 	........................... 600 Canada Cement Bldg., Montreal Quebec ............. Pugwa.h 

Au.rst 

Ontario: 

1155 Dorch.star Blvd. Went, Montreal, Quebec ......... 

30 Prospect Ave., 	Windsor 	............................ Windsor 
30 Prospect Ave., 	Windsor 	. .......................... .Ojibusy 

Canadian Brine Ltd. 	............... ..................... 

Windsor 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. 	Ltd. 	............ ................ 
Canadian Salt Co. 	Ltd.................................. 600 Canada Cement Bldg., Montreal, Quebec ............ 

Goderich 

Dontar the.icals Ltd.. 	(Sifto Salt Div.) 	............... 

Manitoba: 

1155 Dorchester Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec ......... 

. 

Macpaws 

Dowitar (3semicals Ltd. 	(Sifto Salt Div.) 	................ 

a abs tchavan: 

Canadian Salt 	Co. 	Lcd.................................. 600 Canada Cement Bldg., Montreal Quebec ............. 

Unity tps.tar 	icala Ltd. 	(Sifto Salt Div.) 	................ 

Al brr La: 

1155 Dorchester Blvd. West, Montreal, Quebec ......... 

c.snadian 	Salt 	Co. 	Ltd. 	................................  .600 Canada Cement Bldg. MontreaL, Quebec  ............. Ltndb.rgb 
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